# CH \$440.00 866

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/26/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXAMINATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3050 REGENTS BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	LEPMED, INC.
Street Address:	3050 REGENTS BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	86655422	ICS MERRILL				
Serial Number:	86629351	POWERFUL INFORMATION IMPROVED OUTCOMES				
Registration Number:	3855672	CHECKRX				
Registration Number:	3315298	EMSI				
Registration Number:	3315299	EMSI				
Registration Number:	3063476	EMSI				
Registration Number:	3111532	EMSI				
Registration Number:	3063474	EMSI				
Registration Number:	3203336	EMSI				
Registration Number:	4256005	HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS				
Registration Number:	4333494	HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900498945 REEL: 006647 FRAME: 0557

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3275911	LEPRECHAUN
Registration Number:	2664534	SMARTPARTNER
Registration Number:	3650883	SMARTPARTNER
Serial Number:	86757392	
Serial Number:	86757380	
Serial Number:	86757366	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-609-7777

Email: acurley@vedderprice.com
Correspondent Name: ANGELIQUE CURLEY
Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET
Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE P.C.
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41012.00.0210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelique Curley
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique Curley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=III.D.i.e. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (2015) (Wells Fargo)#page1.tif source=III.D.i.e. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (2015) (Wells Fargo)#page2.tif source=III.D.i.e. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (2015) (Wells Fargo)#page3.tif source=III.D.i.e. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (2015) (Wells Fargo)#page4.tif source=III.D.i.e. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (2015) (Wells Fargo)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 26th day of April 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), for the benefit of the

Lenders (as defined in the Payoff Letter referred to below), with its mailing address of 2450

Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, in favor of

EXAMINATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Nevada corporation (including as

successor-by-merger to LEPMED, Inc.) together with its successors and assigns, the

"Company"), with its mailing address of 3050 Regents Blvd., Suite 400, Irving, TX 75063.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of April 26, 2019, by and

between Administrative Agent and the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party

thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademark

Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed on

Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 3,

2015, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5661/0937

("Trademark Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

 $\frac{\text{By}}{\text{N}} = -$ 

Title:

Trademark Release (5661/0937)

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

***	Juridian	Serial Naz Filong Dane	Registration No. Registration Date	Channe		Current Owner of Record
KN MEBRILL	<b>\$3</b> \$	86/8/3/422 86/8/2013	****	43	Pending	Secretarios Manganesa Services, inc
POWERFUL DEFORMATION DEFECTED OUTFOMEN	8/8	\$6503,351 35743515	<i>)</i> ////////////////////////////////////	36,43,44,45	Santing	Electrication Management Services, Sec.
CNECKA	¥8	77344,352 38/26/2089	3,855,673	36,43	Regiment	Sanciania Mangaman Sancian, San
EMSI	SS.	76/36/06/06/06/06/06/06/06/06/06/06/06/06/06	* 3,313,23 <b>6</b> 10,23,330	364444	Squara	Sumination Management Services, inc.
	¥¥	%(M)(273	3,733,200 30,237,0007	M-02-44-65	Xquinn	Samuelle Sam
EVE)		<b>38384,6</b> 23	3,363,478	48	X.Q.SMINI	Superiories Minigropes Service, Sec
EM9)	***	78/394,467 (37/36/2005	3,113,332 03040306	4%	X.giinesei	Santionion Manganess Services, Soc.

Mark	Jarredienen	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Carre		Corrent Owner of Record
EME)	¥\$	38384.398 83783.398	3,855,47 <b>8</b> 32,235,586	36	Squimmi	Semination Stangement Servine, inc.
(EVIS)	**	3883,554	3,233,336	#	Sagimuni	Sissesiantico Sissesiantico Secritori, Jess
HEALTHY HOUSE CALLS	£18	85/392,886 84/12/3811	4,256,005 13/16/2012	33,84	Equinal	Emmination Management Services, Jus.
REALTHY HOUSE CALLAR TOWNS PROJECT CALLS	***	\$55355.943 \$45353555	4.333.494 437.45393	35.44	Sagaran et	Economics Simpground Survives, inc.
XX-#48.00.00.00	A/3000		362232 1738-2006	***	Xagionesi	Examination Management Services, Inc.
<i>XX-</i> <b>WXXX</b> XXX	300000		: 35795777 1375/33835	20,42	Negricores	Examination Management Services, Inc.
KA-MERRIE	North Dalotte		(3932988) 1805896	34,43	Registered	Economics Manganesi Mering Inc.
ICS-WERRILL	\$\$ <b>\$</b> \$\$\$\$		13 <b>86</b> 288	***	Regioners'	Examination Mangaman Services, inc.
ICD-MERKET	Wassiss		3/5 <b>8/3888</b>	*	Napinanii	Emmination Management Services, inc.

Net	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	C.	Status	Corrent Owner of Record
LAPPACNALY	<b>W</b>	36645431 82332805	3275911 8712097	3.5	Registered	Lapided, inc.
\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	US	16/222,511 80/5/2001	2,564,53 <b>4</b> 13/17/3002	*	Registrati	Exemination Minagement Screen, inc.
SWANIPARTNEX	US.	77839,016 137333098	3,630,863	**	Regional (	Examination Minagement Services, Inc.
	U\$	86757393) 9/15/13	N/A	38,40,48, 43	Parading	Stangener Stangener Service, Sec
Baries Cody	83	\$63573\$6 \$73573	****	43	Penting	Somionice Marganesi Service, inc
**************************************	SS	******	384	33,43,44	<i>Y</i>	Saminga Manganas Saratag Sa

**RECORDED: 05/16/2019**